

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008  
CRLMP.NO(s). 12296-12298

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in CRLA No. 476/2006 & CRLA No. 603/2006 & CRLA No. 681/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHILDLINE INDIA FOUNDATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALAN JOHN WATERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to file SLP and office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5598-5600 of 2008

(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned jt. and ex parte stay and directions and issuance of non-bailable war. of Arrest)

Date: 01/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. F.S.Nariman,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Trideep,Adv.  
Ms. W.Chandra,Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.  
Leave granted.  
Issue notice to the respondents to show casue as to why steps  
should not be taken under Sec.390 of Criminal Procedure Code.  
Notice returnable within three weeks. Dasti in addition.

-2-

If the passports of the accused Nos.2 (Allan John Waters) and 3 (Duncan Alexander Grant) are with the Bombay Police, they are not to be returned to these respondents until further orders.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]  
COURT MASTER