

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NOS. 12311-12313 & 12314-12315 in Crl.A.Nos.1205-1207/2008

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ETC.ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ALAN JOHN WATERS & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and directions and office report)

WITH CRL.MP.NO.12305-12307/2008 IN CRL.A.NOS.1208-1210/2008

Date: 19/01/2009 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Appellant(s) Mr.F.S.Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai ,AdvMr.M.Y.Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents no.1 to 3 enter appearance. Vakalat nama, if any, if not filed already, may be filed on their behalf. Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner institution prays that these respondents are foreign nationals and they are to be taken into

custody until further orders but the counsel appearing for the respondents 1 to 3 states that they are having permanent residence at Colaba, Mumbai and they will not leave India until these cases are over. Respondents 1 to 3 are directed to report before the Station
3
House Officer, Colaba police station, Mumbai twice in a month and the police may also have some surveillance so that these respondents will not leave India clandestinely.

List these matters on top of the list in the first week of April, 2009.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master