

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.12305-12307/2008 in CRL.APPEAL NO(s). 1208-1210 OF 2008

CHILDLINE INDIA FOUNDATION & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ALAN JOHN WATERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

CRLMP.NOS.12311-12313/2008 7 12314-12315/2008 IN CRL.A.NO.1205-1207/2008

(With appln. for stay and direction and office report)

Date: 13/07/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Trideep Pais, Adv., Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv

Crl.A.1208-10/08 Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv

Crl.A.1205-07/08 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Post the criminal misc. petitions along with criminal appeals on a non-misc.

day in the last week of August, 2009.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master